

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD**

WEAVEXX, LLC

Case No. 15-CA-119783

Respondent,

and

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION 984,

Charging Party.

REPLY TO GENERAL COUNSEL'S ANSWERING BRIEF
IN RESPONSE TO RESPONDENT'S EXCEPTIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. Introduction 1

II. “Managerial Discretion” Does not Mean “Inherent Rights” 1

III. The General Counsel Relies on Misstatements of Fact and Law 3

IV. The Union Had the Duty to Arbitrate the Pay Day Change 5

V. Conclusion 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Andersen Sand & Gravel Co., 277 NLRB 1204 (1985) 3

Blue Circle Cement Co., 319 NLRB 954 (1995) 3

Dennison National Co., 296 NLRB 169 (1989) 3, 4

Motor Convoy, Inc., 303 NLRB 135 (1991) 4

Olin Corp., 268 NLRB 573 (1984) 4, 7

Register-Guard, 339 NLRB 353 (2003) 3

Smurfit-Stone Container Corp., 344 NLRB 658 (2005) 1, 6

PUBLICATIONS

NLRB Casehandling Manual, Part I, Unfair Labor Practice Proceedings 5

REGULATIONS

29 C.F.R. §102.46(g) 3
